



\$~31 - 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5565/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21017/2023

ADITYA AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tanuj Agrawal, Mr. Mohan Kumar, Mr. Uditanshu Singh, Ms. Shruti Vaibhav and Ms. Surbhi Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVES PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Goyat, Adv. for R-1.

32.

+ CRL.M.C. 7624/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28415/2023

ADITYA AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tanuj Agrawal, Mr. Mohan Kumar, Mr. Uditanshu Singh, Ms. Shruti Vaibhav and Ms. Surbhi Singh, Advs.

versus

LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVELS PVT LTD & ANR. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Goyat, Adv. for R-1.

33.

+ CRL.M.C. 7920/2023, CRL.M.A. 29535/2023 & CRL.M.A. 29536/2023

ADITYA AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tanuj Agrawal, Mr. Mohan Kumar, Mr. Uditanshu Singh, Ms. Shruti Vaibhav and Ms. Surbhi Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVLES PVT LTD



& ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Goyat, Adv. for R-1.

34.

+ CRL.M.C. 7921/2023, CRL.M.A. 29538/2023 & CRL.M.A. 29539/2023

ADITYA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanuj Agrawal, Mr. Mohan Kumar, Mr. Uditanshu Singh, Ms. Shruti Vaibhav and Ms. Surbhi Singh, Adv.

versus

M/S LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVELS PVT LTD
& ANR. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Goyat, Adv. for R-1.

35.

+ CRL.M.C. 7949/2023, CRL.M.A. 29618/2023 & CRL.M.A. 29619/2023

ADITYA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanuj Agrawal, Mr. Mohan Kumar, Mr. Uditanshu Singh, Ms. Shruti Vaibhav and Ms. Surbhi Singh, Adv.

versus

M/S LE PASSASGE TO INDIA TOURS AND TRAVELS PVT LTD
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Goyat, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

11.11.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1 prays for



an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel Mr. Anmol Wadhwa is indisposed.

2. At request, re-notify on 11.02.2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025
N.S. ASWAL